



1400 N. Cleveland Ave., Sioux Falls, SD 57103



800.456.0532



605.334.5332



605.334.1024

www.grandprairiefoods.com

F263372 Sausage, Egg and Hot Pepper Cheese on a Jalapeño Cheddar Biscuit

Document No.: 235.17.208.10

Approved By: Kristine Nelsen

Approval Date: 03/04/25

Page 1 of 3

Product Name: Sausage, Egg & Cheese on a Jalapeño Cheddar Biscuit

Technical Name: Pork Sausage, Scrambled Egg Patty & Hot Pepper Cheese on a Jalapeño Cheddar Biscuit

Brand: Grand Prairie Foods, Inc.

Item Code: F263372

Other Code: Not Applicable

GTIN: 10817058011615

Package UPC: 817058011618

USDA Est. #: Not Applicable

FORMULATION INFORMATION

Ingredient Statement: **BISCUIT** (ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, PALM OIL, CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO (COLOR), CELLULOSE), SUGAR, BUTTERMILK POWDER, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: MILK SOLIDS (NONFAT DRY MILK, WHEY), LEAVENING (FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE), SALT, JALAPENO PEPPERS, RED PEPPER, ENZYMES, WHEY, EGG, WHEAT STARCH, SOY LECITHIN), **PORK SAUSAGE** (PORK, WATER, SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, SUGAR), **EGG PATTY** (EGGS, WATER, MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID), **PASTURIZED PROCESS CHEESE FOOD WITH JALAPENO PEPPERS** (CULTURED MILK, WATER, SKIM MILK, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CREAM, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, JALAPENO PEPPERS, RED BELL PEPPERS, SALT, SODIUM CITRATE, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), TITANIUM DIOXIDE (COLOR), NATURAL FLAVOR, RED GROUND PEPPERS, ENZYMES).

Allergen Statement: Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Bioengineer: Contains a Bioengineer Food

Nutrition Facts	
Serving size	1 sandwich
Amount per serving	
Calories	480
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 34g	44%
Saturated Fat 15g	75%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 150mg	50%
Sodium 1190mg	52%
Total Carbohydrate 26g	9%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 4g	
Includes 2g Added Sugars	4%
Protein 16g	
Vitamin D 1mcg	6%
Calcium 184mg	15%
Iron 2mg	10%
Potassium 137mg	2%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	



F263372 Sausage, Egg and Hot Pepper Cheese on a Jalapeño Cheddar Biscuit

Document No.: 235.17.208.10

Approved By: Kristine Nelsen

Approval Date: 03/04/25

Page 2 of 3

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Color/Appearance:	Golden-brown jalapeño cheddar biscuit sandwich with browned sausage patty, yellow scrambled egg patty and white pepper jack cheese.
Flavor:	Typical of a jalapeño cheddar biscuit with pork sausage, scrambled egg patty and pepper jack cheese sandwich.
Texture:	Typical of a jalapeño cheddar biscuit with sausage, scrambled egg and cheddar cheese sandwich. Jalapeño Cheddar Biscuit should not be too hard (over-baked) or doughy (under-baked). Sausage and egg patties should not be chewy or mushy but have pleasant texture. Cheese should be smooth and have a pleasant texture.
Aroma:	No off odors or aromas.
Size:	5.5 oz.
Foreign Material:	Product will pass through metal detector(s) during the packaging process.

PACKAGING

Units/Case:	24 sandwiches/cs
Package Type:	Sealed in a polyethylene package with front & back retail label.
Case Weight:	8.2 lb (3.7 kg)
Gross Weight:	8.8 lbs. (3.9 kg)
Case Dimensions:	Length: 46.163" Width: 48.00" Height: 79.804"
Cube:	0.72 ft ³
Palletization:	9 case/layer - 12 layers/pallet
Cases Per Pallet:	108

DATE CODE INFORMATION

Product Example:	February 8, 2024 production date = 24039	24 = Year 2024 - 039 = Julian date
Product Frozen Best By Date:	FEB 08 25	
Master Case Example:	February 8, 2024 production date = 24039	24 = Year 2024 - 039 = Julian date

STORAGE INFORMATION

Plant Storage:	Stored at 0°F or below until shipping.
	Frozen – Product must be stored at 0°F or below. To ensure optimum flavor.
	Refrigerated – Product must be stored at 32-40°F. Once the product is opened the shelf-life becomes dependent on the storage and handling practices.

RECOMMENDED HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Refrigerated (Thawed): Open one end of package, microwave **45 seconds on HIGH** or until internal temperature is 165°F degrees. Microwave cooking times may vary, adjust accordingly.

Frozen: Open one end of package, microwave **1 minute 30 seconds on HIGH** or until internal temperature is 165°F degrees. Microwave cooking times may vary, adjust accordingly.

PRODUCT CHANGES

Any changes to packaging materials, appearance, or information contained therein shall be submitted in advance to Buyer.

